## **DRAFT URGENT AGENDA (I)** $f(x) = a_0 + \sum_{n=1}^{\infty} \left( a_n \cos \frac{n\pi x}{L} + b_n \sin \frac{n\pi x}{L} \right)$ THE MEETING OF

THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL, 2023-24

Date: 12.10.2023 Time: 11.30 A.M. Venue: Mini Auditorium, near new Administration block Sambalpur University.

(A) Ratification of the actions of the Vice-Chancellor taken in exercise of his powers under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act.1989.

- (1) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Director, CDOE,Sambalpur Universitythat the Programme Project Report for BBA, MBA, MCA,M.COM, Master in Computer Science and M.A in Education to run through Open and Distance Learning and Online mode for the Academic Session 2023-24 and onwards vide Notification no. 3316/Acd-I Dated 06.06.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-1.
- (2) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Director, CDOE, Sambalpur University that theSelf-Learning Materialsfor BBA,MBA, MCA, M.COM, Master in Computer Science and M.A in Education to run through Open and Distance Learning and Online mode for the Academic Session 2023-24 and onwards vide Notification no. 3318/Acd-I Dated 06.06.2023. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-2.
- (3) Chairperson, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University, JyotiVihar to move on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor: That the Academic Council do consider and ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under Sub-Section 15 of Section 6 of Odisha Universities Act. 1989 in approving the recommendation of the Chief Coordinator,NAAC-Committee, Sambalpur University that the Regulation for Executive Ph.DProgramme. The copy of the letter has been made available in Appendix-A-3.

## **Controller of Examinations**

Registrar

Vice-Chancellor